designated entity, listed entity or from an entity/legal 
entity that commits, participates, or facilitates terrorist 
acts or financing of terrorism to the Financial Intelligence 
Unit. Section 49(3) ATA 2018 sets out the fine penalty 
which is not to exceed Two Hundred and Fifty Thousand 
dollars ($250,000).  

• Section 69(1) ATA 2018 sets out the duty of DNFBPs to 
disclose information relating to offences and terrorist acts 
to the Commission of Police or Director of Public 
Prosecutions. Section 69(4) ATA 2018 sets out the 

3 Please refer to FATF Recommendations 6-7 and the ATA sections